Total 1,154,508,073   -   -   788,210   1,155,296,283

To manage the credit risk bank balances are held with only high rated banks.

The company is exposed to credit risk, liquidity risk and Market risk.

Credit risk

Credit risk arises from cash and cash equivalents carried at amortised cost.

Credit risk management

Maturities of financial liabilities

Liquidity risk

Liquidity risk is defined as the risk that the Company will not be able to settle or meet its obligations on time or at a

reasonable price. For the Company, liquidity risk arises from obligations on account of financial liabilities – borrowings and

other financial liabilities.

Liquidity risk management

The Company’s corporate treasury department is responsible for liquidity and funding as well as settlement management. In

addition, processes and policies related to such risks are overseen by senior management. Management monitors the

Company’s net liquidity position through rolling forecasts on the basis of expected cash flows.

ICONIC REALTORS LIMITED

Notes to the Financial Statements for the year ended 31
st
 March, 2017

C Market risk

Price risk

Sensitivity for mutual fund Investments (Amount in Rs)

31
st
 March, 2017 31

st
 March, 2016

Mutual Funds

Increase in price by1% 10,241.35   2,005.25

Decrease in price by1% (10,241.35)   (2,005.25)

Impact on profit/(loss) (Before Tax)

The company holds investments in mutual funds. The Company's exposure to equity security's price risks arises from these

investments held by the Company and classified in the balance sheet at fair value through profit or loss.

Price risk management

The company evaluates the performance of its investees on a periodic basis. In case, the investments are not performing adequately

for a longer duration, the group sells or elects an exit from those investments.

ICONIC REALTORS LIMITED

Notes to the Financial Statements for the year ended 31
st
 March, 2017